

## **ACCOUNT ADVANCE REWARDS PROGRAM**

## **Execution of Agreement**

#### WHAT IS THE PROGRAM?

The Account Advance Rewards Program, is a simple accrual-based rewards program, based around a cash commitment to E.E Muir & Sons or Serve-Ag.

The Account Advance Rewards Program earns "Bonus Stock" credits which can be used to purchase from any E.E Muir & Sons or Serve-Ag Branch across Australia.

#### **HOW DO I QUALIFY?**

Qualify for the Account Advance Rewards Program simply by placing a cash advance in your account, which can then be used for all agronomical input purchases.

The only qualifying criteria required for entry to the program is:

- 1. A minimum of \$10,000 to be lodged on the clients trading facility as a cash advance
  - 2. (An invoice will be issued at time of funds transfer into your account on receipt of payment)
- An account turnover of \$10,000 or greater, as an annual spend with E.E. Muir & Sons (or Serve-Ag) from Account Advance Rewards Program initiation date

(Account Rewards Program access will be retracted if account turnover is less the \$10,000 annual spend)

#### HOW DOES THE PROGRAM WORK?

Each month over the 12 months of the Account Advanced Rewards Program, your trading account will be rewarded by accumulating value, which can then be used to purchase additional "Bonus Stock" from E.E. Muir & Sons or Serve-Ag.

In consideration for joining the Account Advanced Rewards Program, your account will be rewarded to the value of 5.0% per annum.

Commit to "PICK UP ONLY" and accrue 5.5% Per annum

The accumulation period is limited by a 12 month maximum sunset clause, starting from the 1st of the next month post the Initiation Date.

### WHAT ARE THE BENEFITS OF PARTICIPATION IN THE PROGRAM?

Our network of experienced Agronomists can help you focus your time & resources at delivering superior growing outcomes during the 12 month growing period.

Whilst you are devoted to growing the best crops possible, the Account Advanced Rewards Program enables the accumulation of bonus stock value to your account, whilst you focus on maximising farm yield and profitability.

- & Conditions:

  Under this Account Advanced Rewards Program, "Bonus Stock" will accumulate from the 1st of the next month post the Initiation Date, with a 12 month sunset clause

  Eg. If you enter the Account Bonus Deal on 15.4.2023, the Initiation Date will be 1.5.2023, with a Sunset Clause Date of 30.4.24

  Any funds remaining in trading accounts at Account Advanced Rewards Program sunset date, can still be used for future purchases with E.E.Muir & Sons or Serve-Ag

  Account Cash Advance payments are non-refundable during the 12 month agreement. Unclaimed Bonus Stock Credits will be forfeited 30 days after the expiration of the Agreement.

  The Account Advanced Rewards Program can only be used for the purchase of goods & services from E.E. Muir & Sons or Serve-Ag



DATE

# ACCOUNT ADVANCE REWARDS PROGRAM

## **Execution of Agreement**

ading Name:		EEM Account Code:	
BN:			
rower Name:		Mobile No.:	
ommencement Date:		Expiry Date:	
mount Deposited (\$):		Account Manager:	
% P/A (Pick up / Del)	Please Circle one only	5.5% P/A (Pick Up Only	/) Please Circle one only
	EXECUTED BY THE PARTIE	ES AS AN AGREEMENT:	
SIGNED FOR AND ON	BEHALF of		
<enter entity="" legal="" name=""></enter>		_ }	
in accordance with 127	(1) of the Corporation Act 2001:	J	
SIGNATURE		SIGNATURE	
PRINT NAME		PRINT NAME	
DATE			
SIGNED FOR AND ON	BEHALF of	)	
E.E. Muir & Sons Pty. Ltd			
in accordance with 127	(1) of the Corporation Act 2001:		
SIGNATURE			
PRINT NAME			